	05-19-2006		CKET	CKET NO: MRS003 US		
recor 5-11-06	10324			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			RK OFFICE. PLEAS	E RECORD T	HE ATTACHED	
 Name of conveying party(ies): a. Victor Pogrebinsky b. Vladimir Pogrebinsky Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 	No	Name: Ma Street Addre	Clara, CA 95054	olutions, Inc.	13374 U.S. PTO 11/433175 051106	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>May 11, 2006</u> 		Name: Street Addre City: Country: Additional n		State:	Zip:	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Peak Detector 	dditional numbers	B. Pat	is being filed togethe		application.	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Halbert Internal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 3 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054 66/2006 HLE333 00000081 11433175 C:8021 40.00 DP 		6. Total nu 7. Total fee X E	mber of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Charge Deposit Acco ees required for this account 50-2263 any	and patents i \$40.00 \$40.00	nvolved: <u>1</u>	
DO	NOT USE THIS	S SPACE			70	
 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Michael J. Halbert 40,633 Name of Person Signing 	Tin G		rect and any attached	5	-11-06 Date	

PATENT REEL: 017877 FRAME: 0979 MRS

Attorney Docket No.: MRS003 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Victor Pogrebinsky of 6061 Elmbridge Dr., San Jose, California, 95129;

Vladimir Pogrebinsky of 4000 Via Salice, Campbell, California 95008;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magnetic Recording Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1115 Space Park, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

PEAK DETECTOR

for which a patent application was executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\underline{//}$ day of	MAY		
		Victor too	
		Victor Pogrehipsky	-

State of <u>CALIFO</u>	<u>PRNIA</u>	
County of <u>SANTA</u>	CLARA }	SS.

On _______ personally appeared Victor Pogrebinsky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017877 FRAME: 0980

Attorney Docket No.: MRS003 US

Executed this <u>11</u> day of <u>May</u> 2006 VRod ladimir rebinsky

State of	alifornia	
County of _	Santa) ss	•
	clana	

On _______ personally appeared Vladimir Pogrebinsky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/11/2006